## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Record to remove Registration No. 1446200 inadvertently included in a Schedule on a change of name document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 2762/0940 |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|--------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Deltec, Inc. |          | 10/30/2003     | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Smiths Medical MD, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1265 Grey Fox Road      |
| City:           | St. Paul                |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA               |
| Postal Code:    | 55112                   |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1528073 | A BETTER WAY TO CARE |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/336-4781

Email: rerickson@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan
Address Line 1: 80 S 8th Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10798.00000002    |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sandra Epp Ryan   |
| Signature:              | /Sandra Epp Ryan/ |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0145

900043273

| Date:  | 03/02/2006 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=change of name 2#page1.tif source=change of name 2#page2.tif source=change of name 2#page3.tif source=change of name 2#page4.tif source=change of name 2#page5.tif |            |



4L-862 DC CN



# MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

# **AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

| 3. Return Con  | \$35.00 fee payable to the option of the payable to the option of the payable to t | m and les to the act   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| CORPORATE  | NAME: (List the name  | of the company prior   | to any desired nam   | e change)  |  |
| Deltec, In   | •   |  | •  |  |  |
|  | ent is effective on the da<br>fillipg with the Secretary  | of State.  | •  | · ·  | icate another date, no later than  |
|  | -46   | arther a track in the  | Form:  | at (mm/dd/yy   | IAV)   |
| article(s) indic   | amendment(s) to articles<br>ating which article(s) is (<br>d. attach additional num   | are) being amended   | re corporation were<br>or added.) If the full<br>number of pages inc   | adopted: (Ins  | ert full text of newly amended<br>mendment will not fit in the   |
| 1 31,000   | of the corporation is   | Smiths Medical M   |  | $\mathbf{M}_{i}$   |  |
| 1. 经净1000000   | A CALL STATE  | • •  |  | -2-  | STATE OF MINNESOTA   |
| Production of the Control of the Con | Period of the PPERIOD of Southern Have &  |  | وود مسوخ ووداو د   |  | PEPARTMENT OF STATE  |
|  | And the second  | e to the second  | • • •  | •, •   | OCT 302063   |
| halt is  |   |  |  |  |  |
| This amendme   | ent has been approved p   | Oursuant to Minnesot   | a Statutes chapter 3   | 02A or 317A  | Secretary of State  1 certify that I am authorized to  |
| his amendme<br>vecute this a<br>if perjury as s  | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further<br>of forth in section 609.48   | centify that I understa<br>Bas if I had signed it  | and that by signing this amendment under   | his ameridane  | Secretary of State  I certify that I am authorized to ont, I am subject to the penalties   |
| This amendment oxecute this as a self perjury, as s  | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further<br>of forth in section 609.48   | certify that I understa<br>3 as if, I had signed II  | and that by signing t<br>his amendment und   | his amendme  | Secretary of State  I certify that I am authorized to ont, I am subject to the penalties  Secretary of State  Ont I am subject to the penalties  Secretary of Authorized Person)   |
| This arriendment this arrival arriv | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further<br>of forth in section 609.48   | certify that I understa  | and that by signing this amendment under   | his amendme  | ont, I am subject to the penalties   |
| This arriendment this arrival arriv | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further<br>of forth in section 609.48   | certify that I understa  | and that by signing this amendment under   | his amendme<br>or cath.  | ent, I am subject to the penalties   |
| This amendment of perjury as a secure this and perjury as a secure this are and teles. If you have any   | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further<br>of forth in section 609.45<br>phone number of contact<br>y questions please contact  | certify that I understate as if I had signed if it had signed if it had signed if it person: Felicial act the Secretary of S   | Jones Please print le  | his amendane<br>or cath.<br>(Si  | gnature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271   |
| This amendment this and perjury as a series and tele   | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further<br>of forth in section 609.45<br>aphone number of contact<br>y questions please contact<br>Secretary of State, But<br>180 State Office Bidg.  | certify that I understate as if I had signed i | Jones Please print le  | gibly  296-2803  | gnature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271   |
| his amendment this and perjury as a few perjury as a few perjury as a few perjury as a few perjury and telestone a | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further of forth in section 609.45<br>sphone number of contact<br>phone number of contact<br>y questions please contact<br>Secretary of State, Bus<br>180 State Office Bidg.<br>St. Paul. MN 55155-12<br>Make Check Payable to t  | certify that I understate as if, I had signed if it had signed if it person: Felicial act the Secretary of Secretary of Secretary of Secretary of State Secretary of State in Secretary of Se | Jones Please print le State's office at (651 Luther King Jr. Slyd  | gibly  296-2803  | gnature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271   |
| This amendment this authorized this arrendment this authorized the same and telesyou have an ETURN TO:   | ent has been approved p<br>mendment and I further of forth in section 609.45<br>sphone number of contact<br>phone number of contact<br>y questions please contact<br>Secretary of State, Bus<br>180 State Office Bidg.<br>St. Paul. MN 55155-12<br>Make Check Payable to t  | certify that I understate as if, I had signed if it had signed if it had signed if it person: Felicial siness Services Divisioness Divisioness Services Divisioness D | Jones Please print le State's office at (651 Luther King Jr. Blyd Your cancelled Chil  | gibly  296-2803.**  Chis your received the property of the pro | ignature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271  |
| Inis amendment the same and telescope and te | ent has been approved prendment and I further of forth in section 609.48 phone number of contact y questions please contact Secretary of State, But 180 State Office Bidg. St. Paul. MN 55155-12 Make Check Payable to the form on this form is pur prayent the Office from of State's Office does not state of services. This document of services. This document was prevented to the contact of services. This document is serviced.   | certify that I understate as if, I had signed if it had signed if it had signed if it person:  Peliferal increases Divisioness Services Divisioness Division | Jones Please print le State's office at (651 Luther King Jr. Blyd The processing this film that is of race; cree blic assistance, or p | gloly  296-2803  (Si  Chie your recently color, sex, oiltical opinio   | gnature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271   |
| This arriendment that are the same and teles and teles and teles are the information will be Secretary right, age, may ribe provision pe, by calling sk them to place the same the same to place | ent has been approved prendment and I further of forth in section 609.48 phone number of contact phone number of contact phone number of contact phone number of state, But 180 State Office Bidg. St. Paul. MN 55155-12 Make Check Payable to the nation on this form is pure prevent the Office from the State's Office does not state status, disability, religious of services. This document (651)296-2803/voice. F  | certify that I understate as if, I had signed if it had signed if it had signed if it person:  Peliferal increases Divisioness Services Divisioness Division | Jones Please print le State's office at (651 Luther King Jr. Blyd The processing this film that is of race; cree blic assistance, or p | gloly  296-2803  (Si  Chie your recently color, sex, oiltical opinio   | gnature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271  ipt.  anxial orientation, national as or affiliations in employment on as leave and or against the second or a |
| This amendment axecute this and perjury as a soft perjury as a sof | ent has been approved prendment and I further of forth in section 609.48 phone number of contact phone number of contact phone number of contact phone number of state, But 180 State Office Bidg. St. Paul. MN 55155-12 Make Check Payable to the nation on this form is pure prevent the Office from the State's Office does not state status, disability, religious of services. This document (651)296-2803/voice. F  | certify that I understate as if, I had signed if it had signed if it had signed if it person:  Peliferal increases Divisioness Services Divisioness Division | Jones Please print le State's office at (651 Luther King Jr. Blyd The processing this film that is of race; cree blic assistance, or p | gloly  296-2803  (Si  Chie your recently color, sex, oiltical opinio   | gnature of Authorized Person) 651 628-7271  ipt.  anxial orientation, national as or affiliations in employment on as leave and or against the second or a |

**REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0147** 

# **SCHEDULE A**

(Name Change: Deltec, Inc. to Smiths Medical MD, Inc.)

A BETTER WAY TO CARE SERIAL NO.: 73-735,022 REG. NO.: 1,528,073 REGISTERED: March 7, 1989 FILED: June 14, 1988

CADD

SERIAL NO.: 73-751,005 REG. NO.: 1,547,216 REGISTERED: July 11, 1989 FILED: September 7, 1988

**CADD PRIZM** 

SERIAL NO.: 75-083,938 REG. NO.: 2,100,298

REGISTERED: September 23, 1997

FILED: April 4, 1996

CADD-1

SERIAL NO.: 73-525,420 REG. NO.: 1,385,128 REGISTERED: March 4, 1986 FILED: March 6, 1985

CADD-AMBASSADOR SERIAL NO.: 75-330,217 REG. NO.: 2,237,688 REGISTERED: April 6, 1999 FILED: July 24, 1997

CADD-DIPLOMAT

SERIAL NO.: 75-329,892 REG. NO.: 2,352,296 REGISTERED: May 23, 2000 FILED: July 24, 1997

CADD-LD

SERIAL NO.: 73-646,178 REG. NO.: 1,466,273 REGISTERED: November 24, 1987 FILED: February 24, 1987

**CADD-LEGACY** 

SERIAL NO.: 75-555,355 REG. NO.: 2,388,460

REGISTERED: September 19, 2000 FILED: September 18, 1998

**CADD-MICRO** 

SERIAL NO.: 74-581,321 REG. NO.: 1,923,514 REGISTERED: October 3, 1995

FILED: October 3, 1904

FILED: October 3, 1994

CADD-MICRO

SERIAL NO.: 74-353,902 REG. NO.: 1,847,305 REGISTERED: July 26, 1994 FILED: January 29, 1993

CADD-PCA

SERIAL NO.: 73-598,395 REG. NO.: 1,467,159

REGISTERED: December 1, 1987

FILED: May 12, 1986

**CADD-PLUS** 

SERIAL NO.: 73-757,231 REG. NO.: 1,539,217 REGISTERED: May 16, 1989 FILED: October 12, 1988

CADD-PRIZM

SERIAL NO.: 74-573,590 REG. NO.: 2,109,395 REGISTERED: October 28, 1997 FILED: September 14, 1994

**CADD-SENTRY** 

SERIAL NO.: 78-251,887 FILED: May 20, 2003

CADD-TPA

SERIAL NO.: 73-757,232 REG. NO.: 1,550,853 REGISTERED: August 8, 1989 FILED: October 12, 1988

**CADD-TPN** 

SERIAL NO.: 74-038,979 REG. NO.: 1,749,329

REGISTERED: January 26, 1993

FILED: March 16, 1990

CADD-VT

SERIAL NO.: 73-601,814 REG. NO.: 1,421,800

REGISTERED: December 23, 1986

FILED: June 2, 1986

**CATH-FINDER** 

SERIAL NO.: 73-814,699 REG. NO.: 1,622,284

REGISTERED: November 13, 1990

FILED: July 25, 1989

**CATH-SHIELD** 

SERIAL NO.: 73-607,532 REG. NO.: 1,507,959

REGISTERED: October 11, 1988

FILED: July 2, 1986

CLINICATH

SERIAL NO.: 74-697,532 REG. NO.: 2,046,566

REGISTERED: March 18, 1997

FILED: July 5, 1995

**COZMANAGER** 

SERIAL NO.: 78-295,860 FILED: September 4, 2003

COZMONITOR

SERIAL NO.: 78-295,863 FILED: September 4, 2003

**COZMORE** 

SERIAL NO.: 78-295,862 FILED: September 4, 2003

**DELTEC** 

SERIAL NO.: 75-742,050 REG. NO.: 2,708,264

REGISTERED: April 22, 2003

FILED: June 24, 1999

DELTEC

SERIAL NO.: 73-560,732 REG. NO.: 1,393,140

REGISTERED: May 13, 1986 FILED: September 30, 1985

**DELTEC** 

SERIAL NO.: 73-503,602 REG. NO.: 1,351,529

REGISTERED: July 30, 1985 FILED: October 12, 1984

**DELTEC COZMO** 

SERIAL NO.: 76-409,107 FILED: May 16, 2002

**DELTEC COZMO** 

SERIAL NO.: 76-393,124 FILED: April 9, 2002

**DELTEC COZMO ESSENTIAL** 

SERIAL NO.: 76-402,942 REG. NO.: 2,765,430

REGISTERED: September 16, 2003

FILED: May 2, 2002

**FLUORO-FREE** 

SERIAL NO.: 74-141,613 REG. NO.: 1,808,407

REGISTERED: November 30, 1993

FILED: February 25, 1991

**GRIPPER** 

SERIAL NO.: 74-230,524 REG. NO.: 1,713,390

REGISTERED: September 8, 1992

FILED: December 16, 1991

**GRIPPER PLUS** 

SERIAL NO.: 76-312,688 REG. NO.: 2,687,390

REG. NO.: 2,087,390

REGISTERED: February 11, 2003

FILED: September 13, 2001

MY TREATMENT ASSISTANT

SERIAL NO.: 76-403,440 FILED: May 2, 2002

P.A.S. PORT

SERIAL NO.: 73-828,353 REG. NO.: 1,641,168

KEG. NO.. 1,041,108

REGISTERED: April 16, 1991 FILED: September 29, 1989

POLYFLOW

SERIAL NO.: 74-397,143

REG. NO.: 1,879,168

REGISTERED: February 14, 1995

FILED: June 2, 1993

PORT-A-CATH

SERIAL NO.: 73-390,640

REG. NO.: 1,267,845

REGISTERED: February 21, 1984 FILED: September 27, 1982

**PROPORT** 

SERIAL NO.: 75-930,976 REG. NO.: 2,598,748 REGISTERED: July 23, 2002

FILED: February 29, 2000

SECUR SITE

SERIAL NO.: 73-807,614 REG. NO.: 1,594,050 REGISTERED: May 1, 1990 FILED: June 19, 1989

SLIDELOCK

SERIAL NO.: 75-930,862 REG. NO.: 2,722,743 REGISTERED: June 3, 2003 FILED: March 1, 2000

**SURESITE** 

SERIAL NO.: 76-263,983 FILED: May 30, 2001

THE FREEDOM TO BE YOU SERIAL NO.: 76-402,941 FILED: May 2, 2002

**TRUFLOW** 

SERIAL NO.: 76-125,031 REG. NO.: 2,764,789 REGISTERED: September 16, 2003 FILED: September 8, 2000

**ULTRA-LOCK** 

SERIAL NO.: 73-794,635 REG. NO.: 1,573,148 REGISTERED: December 26, 1989 FILED: April 18, 1989

VAPOR-SEAL

SERIAL NO.: 73-629,909 REG. NO.: 1,442,976 REGISTERED: June 16, 1987 FILED: November 12, 1986

VENTRA

SERIAL NO.: 74-160,812 REG. NO.: 1,765,236 REGISTERED: April 13, 1993 FILED: April 25, 1991

**WIDESITE** 

RECORDED: 03/02/2006

SERIAL NO.: 75-115,119 REG. NO.: 2,168,167 REGISTERED: June 23, 1998 FILED: June 5, 1996 WING-LOCK

SERIAL NO.: 74-414,720 REG. NO.: 2,012,181

REGISTERED: October 29, 1996

FILED: July 20, 1993

YOU & DELTEC COZMO SERIAL NO.: 76-518,339 FILED: June 2, 2003

Cassette (50 ml) Design

SERIAL NO.: 74-715,400 REG. NO.: 2,068,470 REGISTERED: June 10, 1997 FILED: August 14, 1995

Cassette (100 ml) Design

SERIAL NO.: 74-714,253 REG. NO.: 2,071,091 REGISTERED: June 17, 1997 FILED: August 11, 1995

Pump and Cassette (50 ml) Design

SERIAL NO.: 74-712,466 REG. NO.: 2,071,087 REGISTERED: June 17, 1997 FILED: August 8, 1995

Pump and Cassette (100 ml) Design SERIAL NO.: 74-712,465 REG. NO.: 2,068,465

REGISTERED: June 10, 1997 FILED: August 8, 1995

Tear Drop Design

SERIAL NO.: 73-621,964 REG. NO.: 1,446,200 REGISTERED: July 7, 1987 FILED: September 25, 1986

TRAI